507472758 09/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7519651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY B. STEWART	08/19/2022
MEGAN K. WALLER	08/16/2022
GEORGE PRATER	08/31/2022
JAMES MALESKI	08/16/2022
VICTOR ANTONION CHAGALA GALICIA	08/15/2022
ANTONIO FAJARDO CELIS	08/17/2022
MARIUS DUMITRASCU	08/23/2022
JEFFREY TARCZY	08/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2200 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17901769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B. STREET, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22-0305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA COBLE
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea Coble/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022

PATENT 507472758 REEL: 060978 FRAME: 0137

Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment_119061-0220UT01#page1.tif source=Assignment_119061-0220UT01#page2.tif source=Assignment_119061-0220UT01#page3.tif source=Assignment_119061-0220UT01#page4.tif source=Assignment_119061-0220UT01#page5.tif source=Assignment_119061-0220UT01#page6.tif source=Assignment_119061-0220UT01#page7.tif source=Assignment_119061-0220UT01#page8.tif source=Assignment_119061-0220UT01#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 060978 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

MACHINED RING MULTI-SLOPE TIPSHOE, TIP SHROUD, OR OUTER AIR SHROUD

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, **SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED**, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2200 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (United States Application No. $\underline{17/901,769}$ filed September 1, 2022).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PARE the below named inventors), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention employ.

MACHINEO RING MULTI SLOPE TIPSHOE TIP SHROUD, OR QUITER AIR SHROUD

for which lave will or have filed a patent application, and

WHEREAD SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED, a corporation of Delawere whose post office accress is 2200 Facility Highway, San Diego, CA 32101. Unliked States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of soluting the ordine right, this and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon the application throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is bereity acknowledged. (We, as Assigner(s), have soid assigned (transferred) and set over annoto hereby self assign from the assignee its leader accessors and assigns, my our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patients which may be granted thereon, and all resistues thereof, as well as all ingritis to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patient office and all patients which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patient office and all patients which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patient office and all patients which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patient office and all patients which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patient office whose duty it is to issue patients on applications as described above, to issue all patients for this invention to Assignee its auccessors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND TIVE HEREBY coverant that I'We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I'We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND TWE HEREBY further coveriant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignes its audiessors and assigns, any facts known to merus respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign at lawfur papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be recessary or desirable to perfect the tift in this invention in said Assignae its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful callins and generally do everything possible to aid. Assignees its successors and assigns, to obtain and entrice proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, if being understood that any expense incident to the everything of such capters shall be home by the Assignee, its successors and easigns.

233	988	888	888	200																																																																																														
S	888	888	889	330	88	88	88	88	œ	88	×	w	œ	×	×	S	×	×	×		80	20	20	88	×	88	w	w		22	88	33	×	90	88		×	٠.		ѿ	×		Ξ.	×	•		×	33	90		≈	ж	•	٠.	٠.	*		*	.,,	м.	•				•	•••	•••	•	٠.		٠,	×	٠.	•		٠.	•••	×	٠,	•	88			88	•	90	œ	×									***	
W	888	88	88	Ш	w	₩	w	w	×	×	w	w	×	×			×	w	×		0		8	×	×	×	×	×	×	00	88	30	×	×	×	0	х	×		₹.	×	×	88	×	М	×	×	×	83		₹			×	٠.			**		×	•		•				00		8	::	: :		٠.	•	٠.	٠.	2	N	**	٠.		w	w	w	×	×	ü	ü	œ	Ċ.	٠.					٠.	٠.	3
83		83	88	33	88	8	×	×	×	8	×	×	88	×	×	×	8		×		8				S	×	×	×	×		×		×	88	×	8	Χ	×		Ø	×	×		×	Ĭ	×		8	8	۷	?	×	8	×	١	2		×	×	×	3		×				×	٠	٥		8	×				٦	*	×	::	n		**	÷	×	٠	**	×	×	×	ů,	×				×	**		×
88		83	×	80	88	×	×	×	×	×	×	۷	8	×	8	×	8	×	×	S	8	8			S	8	×	×	83	33	8		×	88	×	8	ð	×		X	ĕ	×	×.	×	×	×	×		8		?	×	8			1			×	×	3		×	Х			×	8	8							×		×	×	٠.	٠	₩.	÷	*	٠	**	×	۰	٠	ĸ.	×	×			÷	**	÷	÷
38	×				8	8	×	×	ä	8	×	×	8	×		×	8		×	S	8			Ċ.	8		8	X	Š		×		8	8	Š	8	Š	8	8	8	Ň	Ň		8	Ĭ	×			8		?			ì					X	ě	?		░				×	8	8			×		î		ì		8	×		٠	**	٠	٠	۰	٠	۰	۰	۱	۱	٧	٠	**	**	×	**	÷	÷
38	80	ï			8		8	8	S		8	×	8	8		8	8		×	8	8	8	8	ķ	8	8	8	8	8		8	8	8	8	8	8	Š	8	8	8	Š	Ň	8		Š				8		?				١	i			X	ě	•		8	X		8	8	8			×							X	े		۱	**	٠	۰	۰	۰	**	۰	۱	۱	٩	٠	'n	*	×	**	÷	Ì
*	80	ï	×	8	8	8		8	S		8	Š	8	8	8	8	8		8	8	8			Ŷ.			8	8					8	8		8	Ì	8	8	8	Š		8		Š						?				١				X	i	?		8	×			×	8	8									ì	ì			*	٠	۰	Ť	۰	**	۰		١	۲	٠		۴	×	**	۳	ì
N	×	Ü,			8		N	N	ä	8	ä	Š	8	Š			8		×	Š	Š			ì			8							8		8	Ì	ä	8	Ñ	Š				Š					8	•			ì	ì		ì		ì	ě	î			×														ì	×		۱	×	×			۰	•	*			*	*			Ť	Ť	Ť	
10	8	Ü							ä			Š									Š			ì		ì	8	8			ì			N		8		ä							Š						•								ì	ě	Î			×														ì	ì		۰	×	×		ä		•			۱	۰	۰			۰	۰		ì
***	ö	Ĭ,							ä			Š												ì			8	8																							•								ì					×	Ĭ													ì	ì			×			ä	*					*	•		۱				
8	e.	Ĭ.							ä		Ů,																										ì														•																											ì				×					**					۱					Ť	
***	ö			Ů,	ii.				ä															ì																											•														Ĭ													ì				×			÷										*	*		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INVentive hereunto set our hands

SOLEJOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Dacket No. 119061-0220UT01 Client Ret. No. 22-0305

REEL: 060978 FRAME: 0140

COLL DAME OF SOLE OF THIS STASSIONOR DESCRIBE SERVICE	May C ALL	17/2/22
***** 25 ATCHMAN C	T.	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
Cross HILL, SC	29772	
A PROCESSION	Contract Street Class	188
Appear to the second		200 Gal
and the state of t	(-	464
A STATE COME	Marie Constitution	1941
		DATENT

FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Megan K, WALLER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	B//6/2022
ADDRESS 4535 Rainier Ave. U		CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME Mathew Horner	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 8/16/22
2040 Columbia St #3	824	CITIZENSHIP USA
San Diego, CA 921	01	
2. WITNESS NAME Aadit Pujara	WITNESS SIGNATURE /	DATE \$//6/22
ADDRESS 1630 Pegasus Way	, which is a second of the sec	CITIZENSHIP USA
San Marcos, CA 92089		

FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
George PRATER	Land A	8/31/2022
		0.002022
ADDDEGG		
ADDRESS 12645 INTERMEZZO WAY, SAN DIEGO, CA 92130		CITIZENSHIP
		USA
1, WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
INGRID PRATER		8/31/2022
\	I Y MARAD	0/31/2022
ADDRESS		
12645 INTERMEZZO WAY, SAN DIEGO, CA 92130	ige.	CITIZENSHIP USA
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	5,425
	WWW.200 OIGHWYONE	DATE
ADDRESS		
NODINE OF		CITIZENSHIP

FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR James MALESKI	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 4/16/22
ADDRESS 443 & Union Blod	I -	CITIZENSHIP LASA
Latewood, CO, 802	Zg	
ır	T	
1. WITNESS NAME Chis Campooll	WITNESS SIGNATURE	5//6/2)3
ADDRESS 8709 MILAMONTO		CITIZENGHIP 45A
Irvine, (A, 98618		
2 WITNESS NAME KATE Deckey	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE CC/16/2022
ADDRESS 8409 Miyamovute	1	CITIZENSHIP ULCA
IVUNY, CA 92618	S	

FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR Victor Antonio Chagala GALICIA	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	date 08/15/2022
ADDRESS C. dd Avlyd Bloz Foursste Otay	UTovana Bajo Calkona, Hexico	CITIZENGLID
L WITNESS NAME SANDLL FOMUNDO CAMACAD SURPI	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 2622
ADDRESS CUMPACING TYUAK	DA DAJA CHUGORAIA MÜXICO	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
	÷	

L FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR Actions Fajards CELIS ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	08/17/2022 CITIZENSHIP
Prolongueson Frank #250	2,F1 Florido 2, 22237	Mexican
Adoal Rigoborto Estolano P	WITNESS SIGNATURE Ulbro Dala Misson 22617	DATE OB/17/2022 CITIZENSHIP
Privide Sameli (tokio 1977)	10 Jayoutes de la Misson 2001 F	Mexican
2 VATNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CHTZENSHIP

FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR Marius DUMITRASCU	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	0AYE 8/23/2022
ADDRESS 11392 LUZ PZ; SAN	DIEGO, CA 92127	CITIZENSHIP (), S. A.
1, WITNESS NAME DEAN POTZBACH	WITHERS SIGNATURE / HALL	DATE 8/23/2022
ADDRESS 2365 Rippey CT		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
EL CAVON CA.	92020	
2. WITNESS NAME RUBEN OCHOA	WITNESS SIGNAPTORE	DATE 9/23/2026
ADDRESS 4050 TIM SL		CITIZENSHIP US. A
13011 A CA		

1. FULL NAME OF EIGHTH ASSIGNOR ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE JOHNY TARCEY	6-25-ZZ
NOWHERS 12095 EASTGLEN ST.	CTIZENSHIJA
SAN DIEGO CA 92131	
AMOREA TARCEY HANDER TORCEY	des/zr
"" 1" 2045 EASTGLEN ST.	CONTRACTOR
SAN DIE90 CA 92131	
2 WITHESS HARE ALARESE TARCEY HUMMING	DATE @/25/22
*** 2095 EASTELEN GT	CATIZENSHIP VSA
5ANDIE70 CA 92/31	

PATENT REEL: 060978 FRAME: 0147